



Rajasthan Tube
Manufacturing Company Limited

Date: 28TH May, 2023

To,
The Manager (Department of Corporate Affairs)
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai- 400001

Scrip Code: 530253 Security ID: RAJTUBE

Subject: Submission of newspaper clipping pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam

Please find enclosed herewith Newspapers Clipping of extracts of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31st, 2023 published in Financial Express (English edition) and Business remedies (Hindi edition) for your perusal and kind consideration.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking You.

Yours Faithfully,

For Rajasthan Tube Manufacturing Co. Ltd.



Monika Soni
Company Secretary

**Encl: Newspaper clippings enclosed as below

HISAR METAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Registered Office: Near Industrial Development Colony, Delhi Road, Hisar - 125 005 (Haryana)
 Email: info@hisarmetal.com; Website: www.hisarmetal.com
 Tel.: (01662) 220667, 220367, 220738 Fax: (01662) 220265 CIN: L74899HR1999PLC028937
 Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended on March 31, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs except as stated)

Particulars	Quarter ending 31.03.2023		Quarter ending 31.03.2022		Year ended 31.03.2023		Year ended 31.03.2022	
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1 Total Income from Operations (Including Other Income)	5935	5940	5880	27653	23845			
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	232	323	628	1557	1622			
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	232	323	628	1557	1622			
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	104	241	402	1095	1206			
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	104	241	462	1095	1206			
6 Equity Share Capital	540	540	540	540	540			
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet					4885	3644		
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic and Diluted	1.93	4.48	8.56	20.28	22.33			

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.hisarmetal.com).
 2. The Board of Directors in its meeting held today i.e. May 21, 2023 have recommended dividend @ 10% i.e. Rs. 1/- per equity share of Rs. 10/- for the year ended 31st March 2023 subject to the approval of members at the Annual General Meeting.
 For and on behalf of Board of Directors
 Sd/-
 (Abhiram Tyagi)
 Managing Director
 DIN: 0081453
 Place: Hisar (Haryana)
 Date: May 27, 2023

ORIENTAL TRIMEX LIMITED

CIN No. L74899DL1999PLC078339
 AN ISO 9001-2000 CERTIFIED COMPANY
 REGD OFFICE: 26/25, OLD RAJENDER NAGAR, NEW DELHI -60
 Company's website: www.orientaltrimex.com, mail ID: info@orientaltrimex.com

EXTRACTS OF AUDITED STANDALONE RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31.03.2023

(Rs. in lakh except EPS)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 31.03.2023		Quarter ended 31.03.2022		Year ended 31.03.2023		Year ended 31.03.2022	
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1	Income from Operations	13.45	323.80	774.55	871.46	1,853.23			
2	Total income from Operations	13.50	323.85	871.73	896.76	2,045.92			
3	Profit before Interest and Depreciation (EBITDA)	(83.05)	(85.61)	111.47	(207.01)	342.19			
4	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax from ordinary activities and exceptional items	(126.28)	(164.83)	(77.54)	(524.44)	(537.10)			
5	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax from ordinary activities and exceptional items	(33.73)	(164.83)	(127.03)	(431.91)	(586.59)			
6	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(31.54)	(164.83)	(122.87)	(429.70)	(582.43)			
7	Equity Share Capital	2,940.29	2,940.29	2,851.52	2,940.29	2,851.52			
8	Reserve (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	1,183.34	1,497.73			
9	Earnings per share after extraordinary items a) Basic b) Diluted	(0.43) (0.30)	(0.53) (0.53)	(0.27) (0.27)	(1.78) (1.85)	(1.88) (1.88)			

Notes:
 1. The above results were reviewed by audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 27th May, 2023.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31.03.2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31.03.2023 are available on the Company's website (http://www.orientaltrimex.com) and/or "Investor" and website of National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited at (http://www.nseindia.com and http://www.bseindia.com) respectively.
 3. Earnings Per Share (both basic and diluted) for the quarter ended and year ended 31st March, 2023 has been calculated on Income after exceptional items.
 For Oriental Trimex Limited
 Sd/-
 Rajni Parida
 Managing Director
 Place: New Delhi
 Date: 27.05.2023
 Email: investors@orientaltrimex.com, Website: http://www.orientaltrimex.com

RAJASTHAN TUBE MANUFACTURING COMPANY LTD.

CIN: L27107RJ1969PLC003370
 REGD. OFFICE: 28-37, BANKE BHAIJI INDUSTRIAL AREA, JATANIWAL ROAD, MAHARAJA ROAD, VILAGE DEHRA TE, CHOKHI, JAIPUR-300008
 Email: rajtube@rajtube.com; Website: www.rajtube.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2023

(Rs. in Lacs, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2023		Quarter ended 31.03.2022		Year ended 31.03.2023		Year ended 31.03.2022	
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	241.45	215.03	1584.13	868.79	5116.72			
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	88.37	9.23	8.36	103.80	81.24			
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	88.37	9.23	8.36	103.80	81.24			
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	81.37	9.23	3.36	95.00	95.24			
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	81.37	9.23	3.36	95.00	95.24			
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value: Rs. 10/-)	449.99	449.99	449.99	449.99	449.99			
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	15.20	15.20	10.50	10.50	10.50			
8	Earnings Per Share - Basic and Diluted	1.86	0.21	0.07	2.12	2.12			

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.rajtube.com).
 2. The above audited results for Quarter and year ended 31st March 2023 have been reviewed by audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 27th May, 2023. The Company is engaged in the business of manufacturing of EBM Steel Tubes. As there is only one reportable segment, the company has not given any segment information. 4. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 in accordance with the revised IFRS (revised and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. 5. Provision for taxation has been made considering budget estimates and earlier years provisions.
 For and on behalf of Board
 Sd/-
 Harish Chand Jain
 Managing Director
 Place: Jaipur
 Date: 27th May, 2023

THE DELHI SAFE DEPOSIT CO. LTD

CIN : L74899DL1937PLC000478
 Regd. Off: 86, Janpath, New Delhi-110001
 Ph: 011-43580400
 Email: delseaf@dsggroup.co.in; Website: www.dsggroup.co.in

EXTRACTS OF THE STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTERLY & YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs, except per share Data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarterly 31.03.2023		Year Ended 31.03.2022		31.03.2023		31.03.2022	
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1	Income from operations	179.01	431.43	152.83	916.47	635.48			
2	Net profit/loss for the period (before tax, exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	157.18	(389.13)	4.50	(211.98)	(41.54)			
3	Net profit/loss for the period before tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	157.18	(389.13)	4.50	(211.98)	(41.54)			
4	Net profit/loss for the period after tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	165.03	(404.13)	(13.13)	(219.13)	(59.17)			
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	165.03	(404.13)	(13.13)	(219.13)	(59.17)			
6	Paid up equity share capital (Face value: Rs. 10/- per equity share)	522.30	522.30	522.30	522.30	522.30			
7	Earnings per share Basic & Diluted	3.15	-	-	-	-			

Notes:
 1. The above financial results have been reviewed & recommended by the Audit Committee and approved & taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 27.05.2023.
 2. Previous period's figures have been regrouped/rearranged where necessary.
 By order of the Board of Directors
 For The Delhi Safe Deposit Co. Ltd.
 Sd/-
 Vijay Kumar Gupta
 Managing Director/CEO
 Place: New Delhi
 Date: 27.05.2023

JAI PRAKASH ASSOCIATES LIMITED

Regd. Office: Sector 128, Noida 201 304 [I.I.P.]
 Delhi Office: "JA House", 63 Basant Lok, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi - 110 017
 Phone: +91 (120) 4609000; FAX: +91 (120) 4609464; CIN: L14108DL1995PLC019017
 Website: www.jaiinvestor@jaiindia.co.in

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	119086	98384	85667	386458	296741	190774	187626	726312	575179
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(5866)	20477	(48436)	(93457)	(119858)	(10826)	(20925)	(55187)	(111892)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(27370)	20477	(50242)	(114961)	(121694)	(30878)	(29925)	(55187)	(131245)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(27548)	21163	(50595)	(116224)	(123188)	(31567)	(31451)	(54591)	(135160)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(27126)	21163	(50425)	(115802)	(123018)	(31124)	(31407)	(54415)	(134858)
6.	Equity Share Capital (of ₹ 2/- per share)	49092	49092	49092	49092	49092	49092	49092	49092	49092
7.	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	47362	589764	47362	589764	47362	589764	47362	589764	47362
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- per share) (for continuing and discontinued operations): Basic Diluted	₹ (1.12) ₹ (1.12)	₹ (0.86) ₹ (0.86)	₹ (2.06) ₹ (2.06)	₹ (4.73) ₹ (4.73)	₹ (5.02) ₹ (5.02)	₹ (1.31) ₹ (1.31)	₹ (1.26) ₹ (1.26)	₹ (2.28) ₹ (2.28)	₹ (5.47) ₹ (5.47)

Notes:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter & Year ended 31st March, 2023 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter & Year ended 31st March, 2023 Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges Website www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's Website www.jaiindia.com.

MANOJ GAUR
Executive Chairman
DIN: 00808480

NIRAJ ISPAT INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN No. L71099DL1989PLC021911
 Regd. Off: 5148/114 CHANDRAYAN MARKET GALI PETH WALL, RUI MANDI, SADAR BAZAR, DELHI-110006
 Corporate Office: G-3, ROAD CHANDRAYAN MARKET, LITTAAR FRADESH, 201062
 Email ID: nirajispatis@niraj.com; Website: www.nirajisp.in
 Phone no: 011-23551821, 011-44591675

Part I (LACS)

Particulars	Quarter Ending 31/03/2023 (Audited)		Year to date Figures 31/03/2023 (Audited)		Quarter Ending 31/03/2022 (Audited)	
	Rs.	Rs.	Rs.	Rs.	Rs.	Rs.
1. Total Income from Operations	121.89	627.36	128.51			
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	40.82	222.77	12.28			
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	40.82	222.77	12.26			
4. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	30.71	166.83	9.26			
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	30.71	166.83	9.26			
6. Equity Share Capital	60.99	60.00	60.00			
7. Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet at the previous year	-	-	-			
8. Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations): a) Basic b) Diluted	5.12 5.12	27.82 27.82	1.94 1.94			

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange and the listed entity.
 2. The impact on net profit/loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial items due to changes in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of footnotes.
 3. If Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items are adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS (Basic) Rules, wherever applicable.
 For Niraj Ispat Industries Limited
 Name: CHAITANYA CHAUDHARY
 Designation: Director and CEO
 DIN: 08912334
 Date: 26.05.2023

PNC INFRA TECH LIMITED

Registered Office: NBCC Plaza, Tower II, 4th Floor, Pushp Vihar, Sector-5, New Delhi-110017
 CIN: L45201DL1999PLC199837; Email: compliance@pncinfra.tech; Website: www.pncinfra.tech

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

₹ in Lakhs (except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended		Year ended		31.03.2023	Quarter Ended		Year ended		
		31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2022		31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
1	Total Income from Operations	2,12,516.30	1,63,673.92	1,92,580.93	7,09,911.37	6,35,973.93	2,32,854.24	1,82,296.86	2,24,733.21	8,03,671.17	7,29,702.19
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	24,897.62	17,386.23	18,412.47	81,835.72	63,142.67	24,432.06	19,839.82	31,065.88	95,746.16	80,794.26
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	24,897.62	17,386.23	18,412.47	81,835.72	63,142.67	24,432.06	19,839.82	30,880.88	95,746.16	80,609.26
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	18,445.91	12,940.56	13,820.57	61,147.36	44,783.12	14,598.19	13,969.06	24,719.12	65,845.06	58,042.97
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	18,960.71	12,859.03	13,500.65	61,417.56	44,466.99	13,991.00	13,884.22	24,398.15	66,197.97	57,703.85
6	Equity Share Capital	5,130.78	5,130.78	5,130.78	5,130.78	5,130.78	5,130.78	5,130.78	5,130.78	5,130.78	5,130.78
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	3,89,025.41	3,28,890.55	-	-	-	4,23,373.55	3,57,678.48
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic & Diluted	7.19	5.04	5.39	23.84	17.46	5.69	5.45	9.64	25.67	22.63
		(Not Annualized)	(Not Annualized)	(Not Annualized)	(Annualized)	(Annualized)	(Not Annualized)	(Not Annualized)	(Not Annualized)	(Annualized)	(Annualized)

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter/ Year Ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter/ Year Ended Financial Results are available on Stock Exchanges website i.e. www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e. www.pncinfra.tech.
 2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 26, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have issued audit report with unmodified opinion on Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the year ended 31st March, 2023.
 3. Previous period figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to correspond with the figures of the current reporting period.
 For PNC Infra Tech Ltd.
 Sd/-
 Chakresh Kumar Jain
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00067868
 Place: Agra
 Date: May 26, 2023

TATA CAPITAL HOUSING FINANCE LTD

Regd. Office: 11th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, Gamparua, Katkam Marg, Lower Panels, Mumbai-400013. CIN No. U05190MH2006PLC187552

POSSESSION NOTICE (FOR IMMovable PROPERTY)

(As per Appendix IV read with rule 81) of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002)

Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the TATA Capital Housing Finance Limited, under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(1)(d) read with the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued a demand notice as mentioned below calling upon the Borrowers to repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 days from the date of the said notice.

The borrower, having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower, in particular and the public, in general, that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein, below in exercise of powers conferred on him under section 13(1)(d) of the said Act read with the said Rules.

The borrower, in particular, and the public in general, are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the TATA Capital Housing Finance Limited, for an amount referred to below along with interest thereon and period interest, charges, costs etc. from date mentioned below.

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Loan Account No.	Name of Obligor(s)/ Legal Heir(s)/Legal Representative(s
------------------	--